INSTRUCTIONS AND USER MANUAL
www.robbe.com V1_05/2019
Standard Version No.: 2649
Night        Version No.: 2650 RTF  Version No.: 2651
E
N
G
L

Content
Page
01 Model designation and order number
02 Safety instructions: general / controller / model operation
03 Safety instructions: Batteries / Flight instructions / Warranty /
Disclaimer / Insurance / CE / Disposal
04 Technical data
05 Explanation of technical terms
06 Scope of delivery
07 Assembly of the tail unit
08 Assembly of the tail unit/adjustment of the linkage rods
09 Wing assembly
10 Mounting the Wing
11 OPTIONAL: Retrofitting with flaps
12 OPTIONAL: Retrofitting with flaps
13 Mounting the canopy and inserting the flight battery
14 Center of Gravity and rudder deflections
15 Flight preparations and important procedures before take-off
16 The first flights, flying in
17 Spare parts
18 Technical data controller/programmable settings
19 Using the Electronic Speed Controller (ESC)
20 Programming the controller with the transmitter (4 steps)
21 Instructions for the LED connection for Night version
22 Instructions for the LED connection for Night version
23 Your notes
24 Sales and service note
General instructions for the construction process:
Due to the high degree of prefabrication, the model can be assembled ready to fly in
just a few steps.
In order to facilitate safe operation of this model, it is essential that you read these
instructions carefully before using it for the first time.
All servos with linkage rods, the brushless controller and the brushless motor are pre-
assembled.
We are constantly striving to adapt our products to the latest developments. Please
inform yourself about technical improvements, updates and updates of the
documentation in the internet under the respective product description on our
homepage www.robbe.com
Technical data:
Lenght: approx.  1.190 mm
Wingspan: approx.  1.840 mm
Take-Off weight: approx.  850g
Motor: Brushless-Outrunner 28x30 1.100KV
ESC: Brushless-ESC 20A 2-3s
Radio: 4 channel
RC-Funktions